Our Ref: 403/2022

October 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please could you answer the below questions in relation to international/overseas recruitment during financial year 2021/2022;

• During the last financial year how many nurses, doctors or AHP have been recruited internationally via an agency?

94 nurses From July 2021 to October 2022

1 x Locum Specialty Dr in Anaesthetics

1 x Locum Consultant in Anaesthetics

1 x Locum Consultant Radiologist

• How much spend has been used for international recruitment?

Unable confirm all costs incurred for doctor agency recruitment this is not held centrally.

• What agencies do you currently use for international recruitment?

NHSP for Adult Nursing

Doctors Recruitment -ID Medical Remedium Vobis ED Staffing Kaizen Recruitment BDI Resourcing Fidelitas

Our Ref: 403/2022

October 2022



Cromwell Medical

• How did the trust engage with these agencies (direct award, Call off agreement, Mini tender)?

Doctors - Call off agreement

• How many vacancies do the Trust have for nurses, doctors and AHPs?

34 doctors

• Who in your trust is responsible for international recruitment? For Adult Nursing Kirsty Clarke Deputy Chief Nurse

For Doctor recruitment it would be Medical HR